Warehouse
management
solutions.
Intelligent, future-proof, systematic
warehouse management.
02 CONTENTS02 CONTENTS
INTRO
HIGHLIGHTS

hardware system requirements
  14
2
3
5
OVERVIEW 0908 OVERVIEW
  13
1
4
6
7
8
9
 10
  11   12
10 CONTENTS10 GOODS RECEIPT
The GS1 module can be used to scan and print
labels in the so-called Global Standard
One format. The Serial number management and
Batch management modules make it significantly

goods with quality defects for customer orders.
Batch
management
WMS
Core
Hazardous
goods /
hazardous
substances
Empties
management
Serial number
management Bypass
GS1 & special
barcodes
12 CONTENTS12 PUTAWAY AND RETRIEVAL
Putaway and retrieval.
The optimum strategies for manual and
automated warehouse areas.
IDENTIFYING AND UTILISING OPTIMISATION POTENTIAL.

Other modules in this operational scenario:
	X Mobile racking can be controlled directly via the
Jungheinrich WMS and the corresponding desti-
nation aisle can be opened automatically.
	X The Stock reorganisation module facilitates a
recalculation of the optimum assignment per
storage location - for maximum efficiency in
highly automated environments.
Double or multi-depth storage, e.g. in channel
warehouses, drive-through storage racking, push-
back or drive-in racking, can also be mapped in
the Jungheinrich WMS. When storing or retrieving
goods in multi-depth areas, the under pallet carrier
can also be fully integrated and controlled via the
Jungheinrich WMS.
14 CONTENTS14 ORDER PICKING
Replenishment strategies can be con-
figured for each warehouse area and
used as required. Using the Forklift
guidance system, the replenishment

RF terminal
client
WMS
Core
Control centre
incl. dashboard
Forklift guidance
system (FGS)
Pick-by-Voice
Paperless
warehouse
processes
Configurable
replenishment
strategies
16 CONTENTS16 ORDER PICKING
Goods-to-person
order picking.
Ergonomics – focusing on picking.
COMPLETE AUTOMATION OF YOUR PICKING PROCESS.

the use of stacker cranes, the putaway of goods from
the workplaces as well as the retrieval of goods to the
workplaces take place automatically. This enables you to
enjoy accelerated processes and a reduced error rate.
Single cycles Minimised shifting
Double cycles Product-oriented properties
Multiple cycles with n x LHAs Order picking-oriented
characteristicsLHDs Priorities
Work zones Sequences
Aisles Bypasses
Multiple putaway ABC
Nearby location ... and much more
Based on more than 30 years of experience in digital intralogistics in
interaction with automated systems, Jungheinrich offers more than
180 combinable control and optimisation strategies:
18 CONTENTS18 SHIPMENT PREPARATION
The Consolidation module brings together items from
different warehouse areas for the respective customer
order. Packing itself is generally, controlled via a user
dialogue on a PC client. This straightforward user

intralogistics software. The individually configurable strategies for retrieval enable you to
efficiently handle your Consolidation and Packing processes at your workplaces using the
Jungheinrich WMS.
The Storage charge and VAS module creates the basis for billing services in your warehouse
accurately and according to performance. The recorded data is exported directly from the
Jungheinrich WMS via an interface. This ensures that nothing stands in the way of a timely
settlement of the service to your customers.
PackingWMS
Core
Storage charge
and VAS
Product kits
Consolidation PC client
Unit
precalculation
20 CONTENTS20 GOODS RETRIEVAL
Optimised processes
at retrieval.
Transparency that you see in the warehouse.
EVERYTHING IN SIGHT UNTIL THE END.

areas – seamlessly integrated into all your warehouse
processes in the Jungheinrich WMS. You create
and coordinate all HGV departures and arrivals by
means of this simple operation. The included timeslot
management creates full scheduling transparency
and the order overviews per dock reduce errors during
the loading process.
Other modules in this operational scenario:
	X The control of all important shuttle functions is
possible via the Jungheinrich WMS with the aid of
the Pallet shuttle module.
	X The AGV / AMR module enables you to control
your Mobile Robots in narrow aisles directly via
the fully integrated material flow controller of the
Jungheinrich WMS.
22 CONTENTS22 IT MODULES
CLEAR DEMARCATION –
CLEAR RESPONSIBILITIES.
While you can use your ERP system to manage all data (e.g. for Controlling, Human Resources,
Production), thus scheduling and coordinating your business tasks, it is the task of the warehouse

	X Final integration testing for the Jungheinrich WMS and
adjacent systems, e.g. ERP, warehouse systems.
	X Coordination of the go-live date.
5. IMPLEMENTATION PHASE (ON SITE)
	X Completion of the commissioning of the delivered
systems at your site.
6. SUPPORT AND LIVE OPERATION
	X Support for live operation in your warehouse.
	X Remote support and handover of your system to our
trained support team.
	X Support services corresponding to the chosen support
contract.
	X Support for enquiries and extensions relating to your
WMS.
EXAMPLE SEQUENCE FOR THE INTEGRATION OF A JUNGHEINRICH WMS.
26 CONTENTS26 JUNGHEINRICH FACTS
Founded in 1953, Jungheinrich is one of the world’s
leading providers of material handling solutions. With a
comprehensive portfolio of industrial trucks and automated
components, as well as services, we offer tailor-made